



## GONUTZ Foods Ltd

Ph NZ 0800-466 889 Australia 1800-466 889  
 www.gonutz.co.nz  
 Fax 0064 9-836 4749 office@gonutz.co.nz  
 196 Swanson Rd, Henderson Auckland New Zealand  
 Postal P.O.Box 21 086 Henderson 0650

### Product Information

# KETTLES Potato Chips – Variety flavours

		<p><b>Features:</b>          Kettle cooked          potato chips          in three popular flavours          No artificial colours</p>				
<p><b>Sizes:</b>          40g</p>		<p><b>Packaging:</b>          BOPP/PET foil laminate          printed bag</p>		<p><b>Cartons:</b>          24x 40g</p>		
<p><b>Flavours:</b> Sea Salt, Honey Soy Chicken, Sweet Chilli &amp; Sour Cream.</p>						
<p><b>Ingredients:</b>  <b>Sea Salt:</b> Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt          May contain gluten, milk or soy.          Packed in a facility that handles cereals, peanuts, tree nuts, sesame, sulphites.</p> <p><b>Honey soy Chicken:</b> Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Flavour (Sugar, Glucose, Salt, Natural flavours, Vegetable powders, (onion, garlic), Corn Starch, SOY sauce powder, Manuka honey extract, Peper, Emulsifier, Acacia gum, Paprika extract, Ascorbic acid.          May contain gluten, milk.          Packed in a facility that handles cereals, peanuts, tree nuts, sesame, sulphites.</p> <p><b>Salt &amp; Vinegar:</b> Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Flavour (Sugar, Sea Salt, Tomato &amp; Onion powders, Spices (Chilli, paprika, cayenne pepper, cardamom, cumin, fenugreek) Natural flavour, Yeast extract, Mineral salt, (Potassium chloride), food acids (citric, lactic, calcium lactate), Sour Cream powder, Milk powder.          May contain gluten or soy.          Packed in a facility that handles cereals, peanuts, tree nuts, sesame, sulphites.</p>						
<p><b>Country of Origin:</b> New Zealand</p>				<p><b>Shelf life:</b> 6 months</p>		
<p><b>Storage:</b> ambient, clean &amp; dry, avoid strong light.</p>				<p><b>GMO Status:</b> Nil</p>		
	<b>Sea Salt</b>		<b>H/SChicken</b>		<b>Sweet Chilli</b>	
<b>Nutritional data</b> (averages of production)	Per 100g	40g serving	Per 100g	40g serving	Per 100g	40g serving
Energy (kJ)	2180	870	2150	860	2150	860
Protein (g)	6	2.4	6	2.4	6.0	2.4
Fat total (g)	28.7	11.5	27.3	11	27.5	11
Fat saturated (g)	2.7	1.1	2.5	1	2.7	1.1
Carbohydrate (g)	59.8	24	61	24	60	24
Sugars (g)	<1	<1	4.2	17	3.1	1.2
Dietary fibre (g)	3.3	1.3	3.2	1.3	3.3	1.3
Sodium (mg)	470	190	500	200	490	195
Potassium (mg)	1380	550	1320	530	1420	570
Updated Jan 2018						

Values are averages of flavours and production.

Some products processed in the same factory as PEANUTS and other allergens. Refer packets for details  
 Please consult GONUTZ technical or your health professional for any specific dietary concerns.